

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. 428 OF 2019
C. N. R. NO. WBPS01-001044-2019
Before Sri M. N. Ghosh, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

ORDER NO. 24 DATED 06.10.2023

Ld. P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for framing of Issues.

Both parties have filed haziras through their respective ld. Advocates.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Heard ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

On careful perusal of the case record, it appears that the plaintiff has filed one petition on 10.07.2023 under Or.39 R.7 read with Sec.151 of C.P.C. for appointment of Advocate Commissioner. So, before framing of Issues, the said petition is required to be disposed of.

Fix 11.01.2024 for hearing of the petition under Or.39 R.7 read with Sec.151 of C.P.C. filed by the plaintiff on 10.07.2023. W/O, if any.

Plaintiff is directed to serve the copy of the petition upon the defendant positively in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me,

JUDGE-IN-CHARGE

JUDGE-IN-CHARGE
[5TH BENCH]
J.O. Code No. WB01229.